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NORWICH VIKING MOTOR CYCLE CLUB

present a

SCRAMBLE

Opea to Clubs compris.ing the Eastern Centre A.C1J. at

 CADDERS HILL, LYNG

A

(by kind permission of F. Bird, Esq)

SUNDAY. Isth JULY, 1962 at 2 p.m.

ACU Restricted Permit No S 653

OFFICIAL PROGRAMME Is.

NOF ¥ICH VIKINGS CLUB NIGHT IS FRIDAY at the Brickmaker’s Arms,

* Sprows:on Road, any time after 8.30 p.m. All Motcr Cyclists Welcomed !
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Motorcycles...
Ceooters. .

S-wheelers..

new and used
You get the best

from

on the best of easy terms

an get it right away for
il b . evzdé? ;ivegimmediate delivery

W hich alm ake and any
own-Terms " terms W of ost any m y
ensure that you are satisfied, that . 4e] Call in 1?2(?5 Si;égaoynour
you get exactly what you want. self our marve s j

NO GUARANTORS NO REFERENCES NO ENQUIRIES
‘ SPROWSTON ROAD, NORWICH
and at
MILL ROAD, GT. YARMOUTH

b

0 9 am.-7 p.m. Every Day Except Thurscays. Open 9 aar.-1 pm,
pen 1 B QitH

9,

OFFICIALS

ACU Steward P F Bowel: Esq

Clerk of the Course A L Milk Esq
Club Stewards D K Harvey Esq.; A Parson Esq
Starter F Read Esq

A R Forder Esq
D A Slaughter Esq

Timekeeper
Machine Examiner
Paddock Marshal
Chief Marshal C Armes Esq

D D Skipoer Esa. 73 Ranworth Road,
Norwich Nor 36H.

Secretary of the Meeting

Our best thanks are due to the Red Cross for their attendance today

Public Address System by E.R.A. of Norwich

LITTER—Please use the bins provided or take it home. Heip Keep
Britain tidy. Thank you

2
[0
3

>,
3
2

RRCALLNTANNR m&mwmwwmmmmmnmmm&
Q2

q
WARNING!

e
MOEOR  @YCER" TRACING. IS DANGEROQOUS
AND PERSONS ATTENDING THIS MEETING
DO SO ENTIRELY AT THEIR OWN RISK
It is a condition of admission that all persons having
any connection with the promotion and/or organisa-
tion and/or conduct of the meeting, including the
owners of the land, and the drivers and owners of the
vehicles, are absolved from liability arising out of
accidents howsoever caused, resulting in damage

and/or personal injury to spectators.

NO DOGS ALLOWED ON THE COURSE
PLEASE DRIVE CAREFULLY ON THE WAY HOME
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& TELEPHONE 203

PRETTY BROS.
DISS ROAD SCOLE

For .
A.J.S., Ariel, B.S.A., Bianchi, Excelsior,

Francis Barnett, James, Matchless, Norton,
Panther, Triumph and Vespa
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Genuine Manufacturers’ Spares.

Repairs by Factory Trained Staff

AT THE SERVICE OF THE MOTOR CYCLIST
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The MOPED SCOOTER and
THREE-WHEELER SPECIALISTS

WISH YOU A PLEASANT
DAY AT THIS SCRAMBLE
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POINTER MOTOR CO. LTD.

AYLSHAM ROAD, NORWICH. Telephone 45345/6

Main Agents for

RI, D.K.R., PRIOR, N.8.U.
‘A, VESPA, BOND, CAPR], D,
V. . SCOOTERS

BOND, FRISKY, RELIANT, SCOOTACAR

THREE-WHEELERS, All Catalogues Available. :
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No
4
5)
17
352
52
58
59
60
65
7l
i
79
80
82
83
84
86
87
103
106
110
111
114
116
117
118
120
124
127
128
137
139
140
141
142
144
147
148
152
153
154
157
158
165
166

Name

P Smith

I Hubbard
T Robinson
J Ford

B Osborn
C Robinson
A Crough
F Cotton
D Symonds
K Garrod
B Chaplin
K Dodd

M Baird

R Bates

R Rushmere
K Beevis

T Reilly

B Giadwell
R Ghrrod
P Redpath
W Spurrel]
T Chi tock
V Wrenn
D Orbell

J Vallis

R Read

R Joslin

E Lee

R Reason
J Atkinson
B Gleghorn
K Manning
V Dadd

E Rawlings
] Theobald
J Pease

J Louis

M Fieid
A Yallop
W Gooch
A Chaliis
M Legget
M Roworth
T Harvey
M Attmere

COMPETITORS

Machine
250 Greeves

250 Greeves 500 Spl

250 Greeves

250 Greeves 499 BSA
250 Greeves 500 Triu

250 Greeves
250 Greeveg
250 Greeves
246 DOT

500 Matchiess
350 500 Ariel
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves

250 Cotton 350 AJS

500 BSA

500 Gemini
350 AMC
250 Greeves
246 DOT
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Cotton
250 DOT
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 Triumph
250 Greeves
500 Mischiing
250 Greeves

250 Greeves 500 Trib

250 DOT

200 Cub 500 Tribsa

250 Greeves
250 Greeves
246 DOT
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves

Club
Leiston
Braintree
Ipswich
Leiston
Rendlesham
Ipswich
Ipswich
Triangle
Bury

Diss
Sudbury
Chelmsford
Halstead
Chelmsford

G:. Yarmouth

Dunmow
Leiston
Lowestoft
Diss
Ciacton
Norwich
Triangle
Maldon
Sudbury
Braintree
Halstead
Halstead
Halstead
West Essex
Chelmsford
Halstead
Triangle
Maldon
Ilford AMC
Maldon
Braintre
Ipswich
Ilford AMC
Braintree
Lowaestoft
Chelmsford
Lowestoft
Triangle
Triangle
Norwich
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2 711 NORTH NORFOLK 5 COMPETITORS
g Al N i Ng Nam@ Machi
& Motor Cyele and Scooter 3 174 J Lockwood A Club
o] > 177 P reeves L
B SPECIALISTS b, De g 950 &aves o
2 32 o rancis D50 Gl e sstofi
i 2 0 H Godding LY el Halstead
g A. & S. MARSHAL : 181 D TannsiT |50 Goumih 071 | et
5 i if 184 P Jepson 250 Greeves Maldon
Q B % X 186 P Cook 259 S Triangle
a rook Sireet 2 189 T Cooper 5) Greeves Halstead
o 5 191 , 250 Greeves
i A ¥ D De’ath 250 Gree Wymondham
;:; Phone Cl‘“.‘lEl‘ 2537 S 192 R Garrod 25) Gr. Y Maldon
‘Q - 195 A Cater 25;3 Gr::Ves Trianale
H D T Ve
2 Agents for i ;96 ] Asprey 500 BSA ; East London
o ; : 3 10 N Humphery 650 Tri East London
@ 1.5.0. Scooters, Motoguzzi and Gilera Motor Cycles. o 213 P Pol] Tribsa Tiger G
o : -+ 21 250 Greeves il e
4 Stockists: g 8 D Symonds 250 DOT Wymondham
-,;; Lucas, Wico, Smiths, Villiers, Dunlop, Castrol. < 225 R Turner 250 Gr Wymondham
2 Buardabl, etc 0 227 D Nicoll 25 v Newmarket
4 4 i 2373 : 0 Greeves
1 e 3 o = 52 ¥ Fodey 250 Dunmow
5 Official »R,A.C. Repairs. S 208V G ehipola 23‘3 gl‘eeves Rendlesbiis
32 i Eige reeve 8
7z ;nrxxxf‘:rf;rf;:fxfmrchrmunmunmmmxmunw\ﬁ ‘;22 gl é\ﬁ‘“‘fr 250 BSA f‘frtth Norfolk
eale 259 eiston
256 D Gibbons 250 g:eves Ilford AMC
jx::rfxyxf;r}::murfxxwxf;rfmmwwxfrmmuz‘ac:nmr:»fxf;r;,:r;r‘ 257 J Banks o eves Chelmsford
5 i 265 P Smith 250 MreE\ées ot
b 4 5 284 | Wi otodot Sud]
© LAMBRETTA AND VESPA @ 284 1 Willmotc 500 Triumph 5
2 ‘g Hclland 250 Gre Wymondham
& < 291 D Tomkins 25‘,3 = eves Southend
S AGENTS E 295 I Lummas A Gl'eeves Wymondham
o GET YOUR a 297 C Holland 250 crfleseves Stowmarket
%5 31 303 W Hawker 750 Grech Southend
5 MOTOR CYCLE g 305 C Poweil Sacks es East London
'{ % 308 T Reeve 500 S. 4 Tiger Grays
; MOPED or SCOOTER g 310 B Hill e Wymondham
e FROM US 5 Ty R 250 Greeves Iford, AMG
“i ;.5 317 D Howard 250 Greeeves 4 Stowmarket
3 2 “ &eves .
«'§ Any make supplied Q 132_7 R Smith 350 Lido 1S Moryich
2 G 329 B Shepherd 250 Gree Maldon
i §;’ 341 V Neale 250 Gre s East London
2 o 346 D Clarke 500 Matchic Halstead
: R.F. BIRD & CO. LTD. B0 O Herdman 250 Greeves o
i o B ° ® 5 351 R George 250 G ehes Wymondham
Q o 576 @ " < - reeves W
i ] B g Trippe 500 BSA vmondham
= 7 r . 0 :
. Chareh Si.. Wymondham. Norfelli 5 382 T Witney 2908 Croeves it
i { 32 385 C Mann 250 Maldon
; X L Gvs, 350 Tri 500 T Lo ¢
{ Showroom MARKET PLACE TEL. 3102 2 392 R Clarke 250 Grecves " - il S
!, L ury
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No

399
403
440
441
443
452
463
487
5005
510
513
520

Name

M Crisp

R Edmans
R Feliingham
R Parris

C Upton

A Steggiles
D Martins
A Broughall
D Fiske

J Brown

J Rogers

G Pym

, E Ward

1 Newton

R Waller

B Neale.

H Newton
R Riddleston
T Nelson

K Ford

M Hall

T Butcher
D Barber

W Rushmere
R Bullen

R Hatfull
M Gorrod

P Walker

A Milk

R Lewendon
] Clarke (Res.)

COMPETITORS

Machine

500 AJS

250 Greeves

350 Ariel

350 Matchless

250 Greeves 350 Mat
250 Triumph
250 FB 500 Matchless
250 Greeves

250 Greeves

250 Greeves

250 Greeves

500 Mabsa

250 Cotton

250 Greeves

250 Cotton

250 Greeves

250 Greeves

250 Greeves

250 Greeves

250 Greeves

250 Greeves

500 AJS

250 Velocette

250 Greeves

250 Greeves

250 RFJ 500 BSA
250 Greeves

250 Special

250 Francis Barnet
250 BSA

150 Bantam Special

Club

Brecklands
Ilford AMC
Triangle
Triangle
Dunmow
Wymondham
Wymondham
Tiger Grays
Diss

Diss
Newmarket
Ilford MC & LCC
Lowestoft
Triangle
Diss

Diss
Triangle
Sudbury
Wymondham
Ilford AMC
Diss

Bury
Wymondham
G:. Yarmouth
Ilford AMC
Ilford AMC
Diss
Norwich
Norwich
Tiger Grays
Wymondham

EVENT ONE Allcomers up to 250 cc

HEAT ONE

5 T Hubbard
17 T Robinson
32 J Ford
52 B Osborn
58 C Robinson
59 A Crough
60 F Cotton
65 D Symonds

HEAT TWO

128 T Atkinson
137 B Gleghorn
140 V Dadd
142 T Theobald
144 J Pease

147 ] Louis

148 M Fieid
152 A Yallop
153 W Gooch

HEAT THREE

213" P Poll

218 D Symonds
225 R Turner
227 D Nicoll
232 T Folley
240 V Catchpole
253 M Miller
254 D Cheaie
256 D Gibbons

First Six to Final

79 K Dodd

80 M Baird

82 R Bates

83 R Rushmere
84 K Beevis
106 P Redpath
110 W Spurreli
111 T Chistock

154 A Chaliis
157 M Legget
158 M Roworth
165 T Harvey
166 M Attmere
174 T Lockwood
177 P Jones

178 R Francis

257 ] Banks
265 P Smith
287 N Holland
291 D Tomkins
295 1 Lummas
297 C Holland
303 W Hawker
310 B Hiil

5 Laps

114 V Wrenn
116 D Osbell
117 J Vallis
118 R Read
120 R Joslin
124 E Lee
127 R Reason

180
181
184
186
189
191
192
195

Sildt

385

H Godding
D Temple
P Jepson
P Cook

T Cooper
D De’ath

R Garrod
A Cater

T Movyes

D Howard
B Shepherd
V Neale

M Herdman
R George

T Witney

C Mann



HEAT FOUR

392 R Ciarke
403 R Edmans
443 G Upton
452 A Steggles
463 D Martins
487 A Broughan
505 D Fiske

510 J Brown
513 ] Rogers

526 E Ward

528

I Newton

529 R Wailer

531
532

B Neale
H Newton

536 R Riddleston

553

T Nelson

557 K Ford

572

M Hail

EVENT TWO Allcomers 300—1000 cc

HEAT ONE

5 J Hubbard
32 J Ford-
52 B Osborn
71 K Garrod
77 B Chapiin
84 K Beevis

HEAT TWO
284 1 Wilimott
305 C Powell
308 T Reeve
317 B Howard
227 R Smith
:2,46 D Clarke

First

86
87
103
139
141
144

376
385
399
440
441

six to final

T Reilly

B Gladwell
R Garrod
K Manning
E Rawling;
] Pease

G Trippe

C Mann

M Crisp

R Fellingham
R Parris

600 D Barber
603 W Rushmere
612 R Hatfuli

619

M Gorrod

633 P Walker
636 A Milk
635 R Lewendon
608 R Bullen

148
180
196
219
257

443
463
520
597
612

5 laps

M Field

H Godding

T Asprey

N Humphery
J Banks

G Upton

D Martins
G Pym

T Butcher
R Hatfull

FINAL Event One Ailczmers up to 250 cc

157
165
174
178
181
186
191
195
210
218

520

8 Laps
gy | L 6o s
5 e (SR
ST 6.8 .. %8
55 s ks Anm G 55
ot Ao A
Time M otk
8 Laps
301k ey Gl AW By
DI s ehe (Sl R
S 5.5 SN G.LJ. b

Jp.ap.;

M Leggett

T Harvey

J Lockwood
R Francis

D Temple

P Cook

D De’ath

A Cater

N Humphery
D Symonds

K Ford

T Butcher
W Rushmere
R Hatfull

P Walker

R Lewendon

1,180 5 34y SRl o g 0L
S T TR e D8 N Fu Al - b Ha 4.
L. ... d1may 284, 8 x F ik, e I8 1
7137 Tlme..?: 3[&’%«/
EVENT THREE ALLCOMERS R. O. CLARKE TROPHY
HEAT ONE
First Six to Final 111 T Chittock
17 T Robinson 116 D Orbell
52 B Osborn 118 R Read
59 A Crough 124 E Lee
65 D Symonds 128 ] Atkinson
77 B Chaplin 139 K Manning
79 K Dodd 141 E Rawlings
82 R Bates 144 J Pease
84 K Beevis 148 M Fieid
87 B Giadwell 153 W Gooch
106 P Redpath 5
0 R 2. 47, 3. 144 4 79
x
Tnme..gﬁ‘...zf.,f ......
HEAT TWO
227 D Nicoll 329 B Shepherd
240 V Catchpole 346 D Clarke
254 D Cheale 351 R George
257 ] Banks 382 T Witney
284 T Willmotrt 392 R Clarke
291 D Tomkins 403 R Edmans
297 C Holland 441 R Parris
305 C Poweil 452 A Steggles
310 B Hill 487 A Broughall
317 . D Howard 510 J Brown
16, oy LT SR oy Goon...



HEAT THREE

HEAT TWO

5 ] Hubbard 114 V Wrenn 158 M Roworth
32 ] Ford 117 J Vallis 166 M Attmere 253 M Miller 118
58 C Robinson 120 R Joslin 177 P Jones 256 D Gibb R Read 351 R G
60 F Cotton 127 R Reason 180 H Godding 1bbons 124 E Lee eorge
71 K Garrod 137 B Gleghorn 184 P Jepson 265 P Smith 128 . Bokibi 382 T Waitney
80 M Baird 140 V Dadd 189 T Cooper 287 N Holiand J Atkinson 392 R Ciarke
83 R Rushmere 142 J Theobaid 192 R Garrod n 139 K Manning
86 ] Reiily 147 T Louis 196 ] Asprey 295 1 Lummas 141 E . 403 R Edmans
103 R Garrod 152 A Yallop 213 P Poll 303 W Hawk Rawling; 441 R Parris
110 W Spurrell 154 A Challis aoh”! er 144 T Pease 45994 of
b Reeve 148 M Field Ry eggles
Tt N e e B b e ol A RIIN, 5 L Gl J Moyes 153 W Gooch : Broughal]
15 e : 10 J B
. Chittock 329 B Shepherd 0 rown
TG o S 116 D Orbell 346 D Clark Spurrell
e
HEAT FOUR 1.088 o8
225 R Turner 327 R Smith S MR T ARG S 3/3? 4‘30g 57) S/
627/
232 T Foiley 341 V Neale 526 E Ward T8 T
253 M Miller 350 M Herdman 529 R Waller Ti (i b
256 D Gibbons 376 G Trippe 532 H Newton 40 R ST
265 P Smith 385 € Mann 553 T Nelson
287 N Holland 399 M Crisp 572 M Hall
295 1 Lummas 440 R Feliingham 600 D Barber
303 W Hawker 443 G Upton 608 R Builen HEAT THREE
308 T Reeve 463 D Martins 619 M Gorrod
311 ] Moves 505 D Fiske 636 A Milk B4 N Weann R
oak Neaie
117 J Valii 165 T Harve
1?7 2«3‘76/ 3/‘}7 AR 5o e AR 68 it 1 120 R To‘slls' 350 M Herdman 174 ILocr}:viy d
i, i Reasm 376 G Trippe 178 R Francioo
Time. iarbnteic .t .. 137 on 385 C Mann 181 D 5
74 BVGleghom 399 M Crisp ¥ ik gen]l(ple
D 00
142 J Tt i 440 R Fellingham 191 D Death
~THo0dd W 147 ] Lmbald 443 G Upton 195 A Cacer
J Louis 463 D Marti ater
152 AY - artias 219 N H
. AREE 505 D Fiske 218 DS i e
o ! mith 157 M L ymonds
EVENT FOUR Juniofs up to 1000 cc 5 Laps eggett
HEAT ONE S T BOSHIER CUP i /4_7 ')77é e
52 B Osborn 240 V Catchpole se ¢ GUEGETAAN 0 SR SR 2.9.26. 500 i M7 Y ) e 7S
59 A Crough 254 D Cheaie 60 F Cotton w I N (2 e
65 D Symonds 257 J Banks 71 K Garrod 3
77 B Chaplin 284 ] Waillmott 80 M Baird Tine ki’ ' =
79 K Dodd 291 D Tomkins G R Re o 0 SR L TRl s T
82 R Bates 297 C Holland 86 ] Reilly
84 K Beevis 305 C Powell 103 R Garrod
87 B Gladwell 310 B Hiil 225 R Turner
106 P Redpath 317 D Howard 232 T Folley
177 2 80 5 A5 P17 588 610€.
£



HEAT FOUR
520 G Pym 154 A Challis 513 ] Rogers
528 I Newton 158 M Roworth 526 E Ward
531 B Neale . 166 M Attmere 529 R Wailer
536 R Riddleston 1772 P Jone; 532 H Newton
557 K Ford 180 H Godding 553 T Nelson
597 T Butcher 184 P Jepson 572 M Hall
603 W Rushmere 189 T Cooper 600 D Barber
612 R Hatfuli 192 R Garrod G)8 R Bullen
633 P Walker 196 1 Asprey 619 M (‘Torrod
635 R Lewendon 213 P Poll 636 A Milk
ey o TT RIS o6y S N Rl
THRE ;B aess o s s
ALLCOMERS FINAL
R O CLARKE TROPHY 10 Laps
IR L 2 N L A b oo VRRT . S8 iy g G ol - s
I BT T DL B okl & AL, S A YR ) (R b
Uhecasat ol 5, 9 . 9. WO R S i b Ll 7l e I 5. .95 1. 6] S
e hvesdn Lol TR I it Aol AT D 5 ok Snrs (51 AT
i gkl e L T Fipiuae 7 L S RIS A LA
TP A L SN . TARREES LS .. 8t et
FINAL Juaiors un to 1000 cc S J BOSHIER CUP 10 Laps
Farrs L I Bl adty e 4,... 5% S ey, G . i
130, . . P\ B e £ .0 SR GY. ..
IR s ot ot SEME 28 AN Haster, | TR SRR, o - (ARSI
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PRESENTATION OF T ROPHIES TO WINNERS
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HORNEGOLD’S

3. LONDON ROAD

DEREHAM, Norfolk

“BEA 175 c.c. BANTAM SUPER model D 5

Can supply you with your new B.S.A.

Ariel, etc.

Order now

Also always a good
selection  of used
machines which are
overhauled and car-
ry three months

guaranee

Tel:

387

REPAIRS CARRIED OUT TO YOUR PRESENT MACHINE

IN THE SHORTEST POSSIBLE TIME

RIER P8 S8 SR FE S ERIE S £ @15 9 Wded ol o' o3 e d S I S e e i
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Main Agents for
B.S.A. — NORTON — ARIEL — ROYAL ENFIELD
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TELEPHONE 492

PETER BACON

MOTOR CYCLES
SCONDTERS

~

<

FRANCIS BARNETT — VELOCETTE — JAMES — PANTHER
NORMAN — EXCELSIOR — LAMBRETTA — N.SU. — RUMI
DAYTON — DIANIA — PEUGEOT — MOBYLETTE — ISETA

FIRST CLASS EXCHANGES CONFIDENTIAL H.P.
IMMEDIATE INSURANCE

81. Market Place. Swalfham

SALES — SERVICE — SATISFACTION
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D. SLAUGHTER

Telephone : 23601

Motor Cycle Engineer
M.O.T. TESTING STATION

I11. CALVERT STREET

NORWIC
MOTOR CYCLES BOUGHT AND SOLD
EGASH/ :, TERMS . ~“EXCHANGES

AGENTS FOR GREEVES AND CAPRIOLO MOTOR CYCLES
ANY MAKE OF NEW MOTOR CYCLE SUPPLIED *

Dismantling all Makes for Spares. Tele-forkes Repaired and
- Straightened
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